R10DS0038EJ0200   Rev.2.00  Page 1 of 36
August 11, 2011
 Datasheet
μPD44325092B
μPD44325182B
μPD44325362B
36M-BIT QDRTM II SRAM
2-WORD BURST OPERATION

μPD44325092B, μPD44325182B, μPD44325362B
R10DS0038EJ0200   Rev.2.00  Page 2 of 36
August 11, 2011
Ordering Information (1/2)
Part No.
Organization
(word x bit)
Cycle
time
Clock
frequency
Operating Ambient
Temperature
Package
μPD44325092BF5-E33-FQ1-A 4M x 9 3.3ns 300MHz Ta = 0 to 70°C 165-pin
μPD44325092BF5-E35-FQ1-A  3.5ns 287MHz  PLASTIC BGA
μPD44325092BF5-E40-FQ1-A  4.0ns 250MHz  (15 x 17)
μPD44325092BF5-E50-FQ1-A  5.0ns 200MHz  Lead-free
μPD44325182BF5-E33-FQ1-A 2M x 18 3.3ns 300MHz
μPD44325182BF5-E35-FQ1-A  3.5ns 287MHz
μPD44325182BF5-E40-FQ1-A  4.0ns 250MHz
μPD44325182BF5-E50-FQ1-A  5.0ns 200MHz
μPD44325362BF5-E33-FQ1-A 1M x 36 3.3ns 300MHz
μPD44325362BF5-E35-FQ1-A  3.5ns 287MHz
μPD44325362BF5-E40-FQ1-A  4.0ns 250MHz
μPD44325362BF5-E50-FQ1-A  5.0ns 200MHz
μPD44325092BF5-E33-FQ1 4M x 9 3.3ns 300MHz Ta = 0 to 70°C 165-pin
μPD44325092BF5-E35-FQ1  3.5ns 287MHz  PLASTIC BGA
μPD44325092BF5-E40-FQ1  4.0ns 250MHz  (15 x 17)
μPD44325092BF5-E50-FQ1  5.0ns 200MHz  Lead
μPD44325182BF5-E33-FQ1 2M x 18 3.3ns 300MHz
μPD44325182BF5-E35-FQ1  3.5ns 287MHz
μPD44325182BF5-E40-FQ1  4.0ns 250MHz
μPD44325182BF5-E50-FQ1  5.0ns 200MHz
μPD44325362BF5-E33-FQ1 1M x 36 3.3ns 300MHz
μPD44325362BF5-E35-FQ1  3.5ns 287MHz
μPD44325362BF5-E40-FQ1  4.0ns 250MHz
μPD44325362BF5-E50-FQ1  5.0ns 200MHz
μPD44325092B, μPD44325182B, μPD44325362B
R10DS0038EJ0200   Rev.2.00  Page 3 of 36
August 11, 2011
Ordering Information (2/2)
Part No.
Organization
(word x bit)
Cycle
time
Clock
frequency
Operating Ambient
Temperature
Package
μPD44325092BF5-E33Y-FQ1-A 4M x 9 3.3ns 300MHz Ta = −40 to 85°C 165-pin
μPD44325092BF5-E35Y-FQ1-A  3.5ns 287MHz  PLASTIC BGA
μPD44325092BF5-E40Y-FQ1-A  4.0ns 250MHz  (15 x 17)
μPD44325092BF5-E50Y-FQ1-A  5.0ns 200MHz  Lead-free
μPD44325182BF5-E33Y-FQ1-A 2M x 18 3.3ns 300MHz
μPD44325182BF5-E35Y-FQ1-A  3.5ns 287MHz
μPD44325182BF5-E40Y-FQ1-A  4.0ns 250MHz
μPD44325182BF5-E50Y-FQ1-A  5.0ns 200MHz
μPD44325362BF5-E33Y-FQ1-A 1M x 36 3.3ns 300MHz
μPD44325362BF5-E35Y-FQ1-A  3.5ns 287MHz
μPD44325362BF5-E40Y-FQ1-A  4.0ns 250MHz
μPD44325362BF5-E50Y-FQ1-A  5.0ns 200MHz
μPD44325092BF5-E33Y-FQ1 4M x 9 3.3ns 300MHz Ta = −40 to 85°C 165-pin
μPD44325092BF5-E35Y-FQ1  3.5ns 287MHz  PLASTIC BGA
μPD44325092BF5-E40Y-FQ1  4.0ns 250MHz  (15 x 17)
μPD44325092BF5-E50Y-FQ1  5.0ns 200MHz  Lead
μPD44325182BF5-E33Y-FQ1 2M x 18 3.3ns 300MHz
μPD44325182BF5-E35Y-FQ1  3.5ns 287MHz
μPD44325182BF5-E40Y-FQ1  4.0ns 250MHz
μPD44325182BF5-E50Y-FQ1  5.0ns 200MHz
μPD44325362BF5-E33Y-FQ1 1M x 36 3.3ns 300MHz
μPD44325362BF5-E35Y-FQ1  3.5ns 287MHz
μPD44325362BF5-E40Y-FQ1  4.0ns 250MHz
μPD44325362BF5-E50Y-FQ1  5.0ns 200MHz
μPD44325092B, μPD44325182B, μPD44325362B
R10DS0038EJ0200   Rev.2.00  Page 4 of 36